
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
09/13/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,986,789
2nd Payment 2,086,129

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,190,435
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,299,957

5th Payment 2,414,955
1 08/26/17 Sat $30,726,184 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,396,825.40 1.575 5.1% 5.1% 6th Payment 2,535,703
2 08/30/17 Wed $26,629,554 $54,262,880 $53,000,000 $33,700,000.00 1.575 4.5% 9.3% 7th Payment 2,662,488
3 09/02/17 Sat $30,533,970 $70,482,471 $68,000,000 $43,300,000.00 1.572 5.1% 14.0% 8th Payment 2,795,612
4 09/06/17 Wed $26,795,516 $84,806,905 $83,000,000 $52,800,000.00 1.572 4.5% 17.8% 9th Payment 2,935,393
5 09/09/17 Sat $31,563,578 $100,321,940 $102,000,000 $65,800,000.00 1.551 5.3% 22.1% 10th Payment 3,082,163

6 09/13/17 Wed $28,001,314 $115,091,005 $115,000,000 $74,100,000.00 1.551 4.7% 25.8% 11th Payment 3,236,271
7 09/16/17 Sat $32,826,121 $132,404,875 $132,000,000 $85,100,000.00 1.551 5.5% 29.8% 12th Payment 3,398,084
8 09/20/17 Wed $30,045,410 $146,388,065 $155,000,000 $99,900,000.00 1.551 5.0% 33.4% 13th Payment 3,567,988
9 09/23/17 Sat $34,779,275 $162,574,404 $174,000,000 $112,200,000.00 1.551 5.8% 37.2% 14th Payment 3,746,388

10 09/27/17 Wed $32,298,816 $177,606,333 $148,000,000 $95,422,308.19 1.551 5.4% 40.6% 15th Payment 3,933,707
11 09/30/17 Sat $37,213,825 $194,925,716 $168,000,000 $108,317,214.70 1.551 6.2% 44.2% 16th Payment 4,130,393
12 10/04/17 Wed $34,882,721 $211,160,199 $184,000,000 $118,600,000.00 1.551 5.8% 47.5% 17th Payment 4,336,912
13 10/07/17 Sat $44,656,590 $231,943,459 $205,000,000 $132,200,000.00 1.551 7.4% 51.3% 18th Payment 4,553,758
14 10/11/17 Wed $41,167,541 $251,102,909 $227,000,000 $146,400,000.00 1.551 6.8% 54.6% 19th Payment 4,781,446
15 10/14/17 Sat $50,461,946 $274,587,992 $251,000,000 $161,800,000.00 1.551 8.3% 58.4% 20th Payment 5,020,518
16 10/18/17 Wed $46,469,920 $296,215,179 $282,000,000 $181,800,000.00 1.551 7.6% 61.6% 21st Payment 5,271,544
17 10/21/17 Sat $65,938,625 $326,903,137 $314,000,000 $202,500,000.00 1.551 10.7% 65.7% 22nd Payment 5,535,121
18 10/25/17 Wed $81,322,361 $364,750,715 $348,000,000 $224,400,000.00 1.551 13.0% 70.1% 23rd Payment 5,811,877
19 10/28/17 Sat $138,471,113 $429,195,427 $415,000,000 $267,600,000.00 1.551 21.1% 76.4% 24th Payment 6,102,471
20 11/01/17 Wed $184,601,759 $515,109,428 $525,000,000 $338,500,000.00 1.551 27.1% 82.8% 25th Payment 6,407,594
21 11/04/17 Sat $346,177,781 $676,221,209 $580,000,000 $374,000,000.00 1.551 44.7% 90.5% 26th Payment 6,727,974
22 11/08/17 Wed $553,805,276 $933,963,212 $779,000,000 $502,300,000.00 1.551 61.2% 96.3% 27th Payment 7,064,373

28th Payment 7,417,592
29th Payment 7,788,471
30th Payment 8,177,895

Total 132,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/13/2017


